

DITEM NO.18 COURT NO.6 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5749-5751/2012

(From the judgement and order(s) in RFA No. 1709/2007 dated 10-DEC-10 and RFA No. 1710/2007 dated 10-DEC-10 and RFA No. 1731/2007 dated 05-JUL-11 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARBHAJAN SINGH ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Chauhan, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is
condoned. Substitution is allowed and the legal
representatives of the deceased petitioner are permitted to
file the special leave petition.

Issue notice on the petitioners prayer for
condonation of delay and also on the special leave
petitions, returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master